(M) UNHCR

The UN Refugee Agency

$ 1.991 billion

UNHCR's financial requirements 2020 !

CONTRIBUTIONS ®| USD

United States of America
Germany

European Union

CERF

Japan

United Kingdom

Australia

France

Netherlands

Finland

Thani Bin Abdullah Bin Thani Al-Thani Humanitarian Fund
Sweden

Kuwait

UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe

Ireland

Denmark

Private donors Republic of Korea
Luxembourg

Kuwait-America Foundation
Private donors Lebanon

Russian Federation

Private donors United Kingdom
Private donors Italy

Private donors United Arab Emirates
Australia for UNHCR

Patients Helping Fund Society
UNHCR Insamlingsstiftelse
Private donors Canada

Monaco

Spain

International Organization for Migration
Czechia

Falcon Trading Group

Private donors France

Private donors Saudi Arabia

UNHCR Division of External Relations

FUNDING UPDATE | 2020

SYRIA SITUATION
29% - RESPONSE
funded? N as of 9 July 2020
M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)
M Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked W Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked
= - 232,300,000 - 232,300,000
- 55,761,389 - 27,292,576 83,053,965
= > = 36,632,519 36,632,519
- - - 25,466,272 25,466,272
= = 1,363,636 13,931,862 15,295,498
- - - 11,605,791 11,605,791
- - 7,114,266 615,006 7,729,272
- - 6,257,110 568,828 6,825,939
= = = 6,228,303 6,228,303
- 5,500,550 - - 5,500,550
= = = 5,000,100 5,000,100
- 3,112,033 - - 3,112,033
= = 2,600,000 = 2,600,000
- 1,928,734 - - 1,928,734
= = 1,650,165 = 1,650,165
- - 1,516,799 - 1,516,799
- 1,209,383 = = 1,209,383
- 523,013 523,013 - 1,046,025
= 900,000 = = 900,000
- 108,370 - 695,642 804,012
= 300,000 500,000 = 800,000
- 657,941 - 621 658,562
= 656,645 = = 656,645
- 134,845 - 436,776 571,621
= 507,824 = = 507,824
- 500,000 - - 500,000
= 457,403 = = 457,403
- 402,551 43,073 - 445,624
= = 54,289 238,949 293,237
- - - 293,160 293,160
= = = 224,000 224,000
- - - 211,298 211,298
= 200,000 = = 200,000
- 171,295 - - 171,295
= 61,423 = 83,911 145,334

1of2



Private donors China - 132,699 - - 132,699

Calzedonia - - 109,170 - 109,170
Intesa Sanpaolo - 109,170 - - 109,170
Private donors Egypt - 86,771 - 20,840 107,610
Liechtenstein - 103,413 - - 103,413
Malta - 84,842 - - 84,842
United Nations Population Fund - - - 55,939 55,939
Slovenia - 55,804 - - 55,804
Other private donors - 365,999 8,091 131,952 506,042
Sub-total - 74,032,096 254,039,611 129,734,344 457,806,051
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 48,032,300 132,782 54,212,165 24,242,786 126,620,032
Total 48,032,300 74,164,878 308,251,776 153,977,130 584,426,083

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the situation. The contributions
earmarked for the Syria Situation Response shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked

contributions listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS * | USD

United States of America 95 million | Canada 34.9 million | Norway 15.2 million | Germany 6.7 million | Switzerland 5.9 million |
Private donors Australia 3.9 million | Netherlands 2.7 million | Finland 2.2 million | Austria 2.2 million

Denmark | France | Iceland | IGAD | Luxembourg | Monaco | Morocco | Slovenia | Sweden | United Kingdom |
United Nations Trust Fund for Human Secu | Private donors

M UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Sweden 76.4 million | Norway 41.4 million | Private donors Spain 39.8 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million |
United Kingdom 31.7 million | Germany 25.9 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 20.5 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | France 14 million |
Private donors Japan 11.7 million

Australia | Belgium | Bulgaria | Costa Rica | Estonia | Finland | Iceland | Indonesia | Ireland | Kuwait | Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Malta |
Monaco | Montenegro | New Zealand | Peru | Portugal | Qatar | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | Slovakia |
South Africa | Sri Lanka | Thailand | Turkey | United Arab Emirates | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements of the Syria Situation Response include requirements in Algeria, Egypt, Iraq, Jordan, Lebanon, Libya, Mauritania, Morocco, Saudi Arabia, Sudan, Syrian
Arab Republic, Turkey and United Arab Emirates.

2. The percentage funded (29%) and total funding amount ($584,426,083) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$1,406,548,635 representing 71% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to the Syria Situation Response are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at a related region, sub-region, country or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used for the Syria
Situation Response. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in the
greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contribution $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org W Follow us on @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

